


ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 151 

(By MR. GENTRY) 

[Passed March 3, 1947; in effect ninety days from pnssc>ge.1 

AN ACT authorizing and directing the state treasurer to ap­

portion between the city of Huntington and the board 

of park commissioners of the city of Huntington the share 

of the city of Huntington in the special fund for aid to 

municipalities in receipts from the state liquor commis­

sion as provided under section nineteen, article three, 

chapter sixty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand 

nine hundred thirty-one, as amended and reenacted by 

chapter seventy-one, acts of the Legislature, regular ses­

sion, one thousand nine hundred forty-one, relating to the 

disposition of receipts of the state liquor control commis­

sion in part for reimbursement of municipalities. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

Section 1. The state treasurer in apportioning money 

2 in the special fund for aid to municipalities established 
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3 under section nineteen, . article three, chapter sixty . of 

4 the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred 

5 thirty-one, as amended by chapter seventy-one, acts of 

6 the Legislatu.re, regular session, one thousand nine hun-

7 dred forty-one, shall hereafter apportion that part of 

8 said fund allocated to the city of Huntington and pay 

9 one-tenth thereof to the board of park commissioners 

10 of the city of Huntington and nine-tenths thereof to the 

11 city of Huntington. 






